Rights Entitlement  2 (Two) Rights Equity Share for every 3 

(three)  fully paid-up Equity Share(s) held on 

the Record Date  

Record Date July 13, 2021 

Face Value per Rights Equity 

Share 

₹10/- each 

Issue Price  ₹10.00/-   

Issue size ₹s29,50,27,480 (Rupees Twenty Nine-Crore 

Fifty Lakh Twenty-Seven Thousand Four 

Hundred and Eighty) 

8) What are the options available to an Eligible Equity Shareholder in rights Issue? 

The Eligible Equity Shareholders will have the option to 

 Apply for his Rights Entitlement in full; 

 Apply for his Rights Entitlement in part (without renouncing the other part);